Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8. section 188, of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to the payment of the fees and expenses of the Municipal Explosives Com-
mission for the year 1911. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
The Vice-Chairman laid before the Board the following communication from the